RESOLUTION NUMBER 2723

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, GIVING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO VACATE WEBSTER AVENUE FROM RIDER STREET TO EAST FRONTAGE ROAD AND FROM THE EAST FRONTAGE ROAD TO THE I-215 FREEWAY, AND MCKIMBAL ROAD FROM RIDER STREET TO WALNUT STREET, WHICH ARE NON-PAVED DEDICATED ROADWAYS, IN THE CITY OF PERRIS.

WHEREAS, the City Council intends to vacate, Webster Avenue from Rider Street to East Frontage Road and from the East Frontage Road to the I-215 Freeway, and McKimbal Road from Rider Street to Walnut Street, more accurately described as follows and in the attached Exhibit "A".

(see attached)

WHEREAS, such vacation proceeding is being conducted pursuant to Street and Highways Code Sections 8320-8325 (Chapter 3, General Vacation Procedure); and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Perris, that a public hearing shall be held on June 29, 1999 at 6:00 p.m., in the City Council Chambers located at City Hall, 101 North "D" Street, Perris, California, to hear all persons interested in the proposed vacation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall give notice of said hearing by publishing or posting in the manner prescribed for the publication and posting of resolutions of the City Council and in addition shall publish this resolution as provided in Street and Highways Code Section 8322 and shall post this resolution as provided in Street and Highways Code Section 8323.

ADOPTED, SIGN AND APPROVED, this 29th day of June, 1999.

MAYOROF THE CITY OF PERRIS

Attest:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Margaret Rey, City Clerk of the City of Perris, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2723 was regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a Regular Meeting thereof held on the 29th day of June, 1999 by the following called vote.

Ayes:Larios, Yarbrough, Torres and LandersNoes:NoneAbsent:Larragoitiy

City Clerk